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MAURICE WALKER, ON BEHALF OF HIMSELF
AND OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Petitioner,

v.

THE CITY OF CALHOUN, GEORGIA,
Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 27th day of February, 2019, send out
from Omaha, NE 12 package(s) containing * copies of the BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the above entitled case. All parties
required to be served have been served either by Priority Mail or by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3
calendar days. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:

GEORGE P. GOVIGNON J. ANDERSON DAVIS
City Attorney, Counsel of Record
City of Calhoun, Ga. A. FRANKLIN BEACHAM III
109 North Wall Street SAMUEL L. LUCAS
Calhoun, Georgia 30701 BRINSON, ASKEW, BERRY,
{706) 629-7070 SEIGLER, RICHARDSON &
Application Pending DAVIS, LLP

615 West 1st Street

Post Office Box 5007

Rome, Georgia 30162-5007
(706) 291-8853

(706) 234-3574 Fax
adavis@brinson-askew.com

Counsel for Respondent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of February, 2019.
1 am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

Notary Public Affiant 37448



Attorneys for Petitioner: Maurice Walker

Seth P. Waxman
Daniel S. Volchok

Counsel of Record
Albinas J. Prizgintas
Arpit K. Garg
Samuel M. Strongin
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 663-6000
Daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com
*5 copies

Alec Karakatsansis

Civil Rights Corps

910 17th Street NW

Fifth Floor

Washington, DC 20006
(202) 609-8030
alec@civilrightscorps.org
*1 copy

Sarah Geraghty

Ryan Primerano

Southern Center for Human Rights
83 Poplar Street NW

Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 688-1202
sgeraghty@schr.org
rprimerano(@schr.org

*2 copies

Amicus Curiae

Kellen R. Funk
Columbia Law School
435 West 116th Street
New York, NY 10027
(212) 854-0675
krf2138@columbia.edu
*1 copy

Chris Pagliarella

Jones Day

51 Louisiana Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939
cpagliarella@jonesday.com
*1 copy



Ilana B. Gelfman

Jones Day

100 High Street

Boston, MA 02110
(617) 960-3939
igelfman@jonesday.com
*1 copy

Jeffrey W. Sheeham

Bradley Arant Boult Cumming LLP
1600 Division Street, Suite 700
Nashville, TN 37203

(615) 252-2392
jsheehan@bradley.com

*1 copy

J. Bradley Robertson
Candice L. Rucker
Rachel A. Conry
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
One Federal Place

1819 Fifth Avenue N.
Birmingham, AL 35203
(205) 521-8000
brobertson@bradley.com
crucker@bradley.com
rconry(@bradley.com

*3 copies

Michael Gervais

Susman Godfrey LLP

1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6029

(310) 789-3100
mgervais@susmangodfrey.com

*1 copy '

Clark M. Neily I

Jay R. Schweikert

Cato Institute

1000 Mass. Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 216-1464
jschweikert@cato.org
*2 copies



Matthew S. Hellman

David B. Diesenhouse

Andrew B. Cherry

Jenner & Block LLP

1099 New York Ave. NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 639-6000
mhellman@jenner.com

*3 copies

Robert M. Carlson

American Bar Association

321 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 988-5000
abapresident@americanbar.org
*1 copy



